PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN JAMES BUCK	06/05/2020
STEPHEN LIND	06/05/2020
BRIAN SULLIVAN	06/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOKOUT, INC.
Street Address:	275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 200
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16894537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-705-6377

Email:shunter@dergnoah.comCorrespondent Name:DERGOSITS & NOAH LLPAddress Line 1:ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129.154NPR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DERGOSITS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dergosits/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1129-154NPR_Assignment-Docusigned-FINAL#page1.tif source=1129-154NPR_Assignment-Docusigned-FINAL#page2.tif

PATENT 506094108 REEL: 052857 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian James Buck, Stephen Lind and Brian Sullivan, as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Inver		SECURITY DURING DOMAIN NAME RESOLUTION AND BROWSING			
Filing Date:	June 5, 2020	Applio	cation No.: _	16/894,537	
Street, Suite 2 of acquiring	200, San Francis the entire right,	sco, CA 94111, hereir	nafter referred	business address at 275 Battery d to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous ation and applications and in any	
good and value Assignors has unto the said to to the said into which may he world includice conversions, said Assigned	nable considerative sold, assigned Assignee, and Avention, said appearafter be granting any divisions reissues, prolonge as fully and except an	on, receipt of which is and transferred, and ssignee's successors a lications for United Seed on the same in the prenewals, continuating ations or extensions to clusively as it would be	s hereby acking these present assigns, a tates Letters United States ons in whole hereof, said in the tave been heleby these said in the tave been heleby these presents are the tave been heleby these presents are presented as the tave been heleby these presents are the tave the	CERN: Be it known that, for nowledged by Assignors, sents do sell, assign and transfer all right, title and interest in and Patent and any Letters Patent and all countries throughout the or in part, substitutions, anterest to be held and enjoyed by d and enjoyed by said Assignors and term of any such Letters	
expense, coop execute, verif Letters Paten will perform Patent for sai	perate with Assign y, acknowledge and for the reis such other acts a d invention and	gnee in the prosecution and deliver all such find the sue thereof, and instrus Assignee lawfully n	n of said appoint of said appoint of assuments of assuments of assuments and all countries.	said Assignee, but at Assignee's lication and/or applications, including applications for ignment and transfer thereof, and to obtain or maintain Letters ies, and to vest title thereto in	
Center, Suite	350, San Franci	-	, to insert her	oah LLP, One Embarcadero rein above, the application	
	STIMONY WH		as hereunto s	igned their names to this	
		r r	DocuSigned by:		
Date: 6/5/20)20		Brian Jami 107096451044480	es Buck	
			Brian James	s Buck	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1129.154NPR

Date:	6/5/2020	Stephen Lind
		Stephen Lind
		Describered by
Date:	6/5/2020	DocuSigned by:
		Brian Sullivan

Page 2 of 2